period compared to $26 million for the same period last year. Capital expenditures are
related to system improvements and other expenditures necessary to meet the natural gas
service requirements of customers throughout the province. The corporation also incurred
$5 million for gas demand side management programs.

130

 58

131

132

Manitoba Hydro 2017/18 & 2018/19 General Rate Application

PUB/MH II-39.

2017 10 16  Page 1 of 2

REFERENCE:

PUB/MH I-45; Coalition/MH I-8

PREAMBLE TO IR (IF ANY):

QUESTION:

Please update the table in PUB/MH I-45 (Figure 4.4) adding the forecast retained earnings
for each year and for each sensitivity. That is, show both the change in retained earnings as
well as the resulting retained earnings.

RATIONALE FOR QUESTION:

RESPONSE:

PUB/MH I-45 (Figure 4.4) - Key Variable Sensitivity Impacts to Retained Earnings has been
updated below to show the forecast retained earnings for each year and for each
sensitivity. The table included in PUB/MH I-45 (Figure 4.4) has also been restated to correct
the year in the “Lowest Equity Ratio in 10 Yr Risk Scenario” column.

13311\Manitoba
Hydro

Manitoba Hydro 2017/18 & 2018/19 General Rate Application

PUB/MH II-39.

2017 10 16  Page 2 of 2

Key Variable Sensitivity Impacts to MH16 Update with Interim Retained Earnings

Lowest
 Equity Ratio in

10 yr Risk
Scenario

Incremental Annual
Electric Rate

Increase/(Decrease)
Required

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 (2019/20 - 2027/28)

MH16 Update with Interim   3 258   3 606   4 124   4 557   4 969   5 498   5 987   6 564   7 214  14% (2020)

Sensitivities: Incremental Increases/(Decrease) in Retained Earnings
Low Domestic Load Growth   (20)   (48)   (84)   (133)   (195)   (265)   (338)   (418)   (504)  14% (2020) 0.40%

High Domestic Load Growth   18   47   82   128   184   249   318   397   484  14% (2020) -0.38%

+ 1% Interest   (31)   (75)   (139)   (248)   (367)   (488)   (614)   (747)   (885)  14% (2020) 0.67%

- 1% Interest   29   71   132   233   346   459   567   686   814  14% (2019) -0.68%

C$/US$ Down 0.10 (C$ Strengthening)   8   14   13   (16)   (65)   (116)   (157)   (203)   (252)  15% (2020) 0.20%

C$/US$ Up 0.10 (C$ Weakening)   (8)   (13)   (10)   18   66   117   158   202   250  14% (2020) -0.19%

Low Export Price   (19)   (42)   (68)   (117)   (161)   (205)   (287)   (377)   (483)  14% (2020) 0.38%

High Export Price   41   103   183   322   495   689   930   1 203   1 519  14% (2019) -1.26%

5 Year Drought (starting in 2019/20)   (349)   (758)   (929)   (1 175)   (1 388)  12% (2021) 1.29%

+ 1% Rate Increase in 2018/19   34   54   78   103   129   157   187   220   257  15% (2020) -0.21%

- 1% Rate Increase in 2018/19   (35)   (55)   (78)   (105)   (136)   (170)   (205)   (241)   (280)  14% (2020) 0.23%

$1B in Capital Overruns   4   6   (31)   (108)   (187)   (267)   (349)   (435)   (525)  14% (2020) 0.43%

Capital Down $100 million/year   11   30   57   94   139   191   250   324   414  15% (2019) -0.34%

Capital Up $100 million/year   (11)   (30)   (58)   (97)   (147)   (204)   (269)   (347)   (438)  14% (2020) 0.35%
Sensitivities: Total Retained Earnings

Low Domestic Load Growth   3 237   3 559   4 040   4 424   4 774   5 234   5 649   6 146   6 710

High Domestic Load Growth   3 275   3 653   4 206   4 685   5 153   5 747   6 305   6 960   7 697

+ 1% Interest   3 227   3 531   3 984   4 309   4 601   5 011   5 374   5 817   6 329

- 1% Interest   3 286   3 677   4 256   4 790   5 315   5 958   6 554   7 250   8 028

C$/US$ Down 0.10 (C$ Strengthening)   3 266   3 620   4 136   4 541   4 904   5 383   5 830   6 361   6 962

C$/US$ Up 0.10 (C$ Weakening)   3 249   3 593   4 114   4 576   5 035   5 615   6 145   6 766   7 464

Low Export Price   3 239   3 564   4 056   4 441   4 807   5 293   5 700   6 187   6 730

High Export Price   3 298   3 710   4 306   4 879   5 464   6 187   6 917   7 767   8 733

5 Year Drought (starting in 2019/20)   2 909   2 849   3 195   3 382   3 581

+ 1% Rate Increase in 2018/19   3 292   3 661   4 202   4 661   5 098   5 656   6 174   6 784   7 471

- 1% Rate Increase in 2018/19   3 223   3 551   4 046   4 452   4 832   5 329   5 782   6 322   6 934

$1B in Capital Overruns   3 261   3 613   4 092   4 449   4 782   5 232   5 638   6 129   6 688

Capital Down $100 million/year   3 269   3 636   4 181   4 652   5 107   5 689   6 237   6 888   7 628

Capital Up $100 million/year   3 246   3 576   4 065   4 460   4 822   5 295   5 718   6 217   6 776

13411\Manitoba
Hydro

Manitoba Hydro 2017/18 & 2018/19 General Rate Application

PUB/MH I-48b

2017 09 05  Page 1 of 13

REFERENCE:

Appendix 3.1 IFF16 Page 30; Tab 4 Page 8 of 34

PREAMBLE TO IR (IF ANY):

QUESTION:

b) Please provide four IFF scenarios including financial ratios assuming 5 year and 7 year

drought conditions, beginning in 2019/20 and in 2022/23 (post-Keeyask in service).

RATIONALE FOR QUESTION:

RESPONSE:

The following table compares the above drought sensitivities to the MH16 Update with
Interim base forecast to determine the impacts to retained earnings. Financial statements
including financial ratios for the four drought scenarios above have been also provided
below.

Cumulative Impact to MH16 Update with Interim Retained Earnings